
CUTTING MACHINE SPARE PARTS
裁布機零件系列

Industrial Sewing &
Cutting Machine Spare Parts

Environmental
package design



ＫＭ裁布機零件系列

M-1
M-2
M-3
M-4
M-6
M-7
M-8
M-9
M-13
M-14
M-20
M-21
M-22
M-23
M-24
M-25
M-26
M-27
M-28
M-29
M-30
M-31
M-32
M-33
M-34
M-34C
M-35
M-36
M-37
M-38
M-39
M-40
M-41
M-42
M-43
M-44
M-45
M-46
M-47
M-48
M-49
M-48/49
M-50
M-51
M-52
M-53
M-54
M-55
M-56
M-57
M-58
M-59-S
M-59-L
M-60　

Capacitor-Stator
Carrying Handle Screws
Rotor Fan
Rotor With Shaft
Dust Cap Screw
Rear Bearing Housing
Dust Cap
Turning Knob
Front to Rear Bearing Nut
Front to Rear Bearing Screw
Switch
Clutch Spring
Retaining Ring
Rear Ball Bearing
Spring Washer
Clutch Nut
Shaft Lock Nut
Crank
Crank Ball Bearing
Crank Ball  Bearing Lock Nut
Screw for Brg  Shaft
Shaft for Ball Bearing
Oil Pad Holder
Oil Felt
Oil Tank
Set Oil Tank
Oil Tank Cap
Connec ting Rod
Shakeproof Washer
Connec Ting Rod Clamp Screw
Wrist Pin
Wrist Pin Plug
Knife Lock Washer
Nuts for Guide Screw
Guide Washer
Connecting Rod Washer
Guide Adjusting Screw
Guide Adjusting Nut
Guide Lock Screw
R.H.Guide
L.H.Guide
Guide
Cross Head
Knife Lock Bolt
Terminal Block Screw
Ground Clip Screw
Set Screw
Front Bearing Housing
Sharpener Hold Down Screw
Retainer Screw
Oil Pad Holder Screw
Guide Hold Down Screw(S)
Guide Hold Down Screw(L)
Lower Sharpener

馬達
提把螺絲
風扇
馬達轉子
離心開關蓋螺絲
馬達後蓋
離心開關蓋
馬達旋鈕
馬達固定螺絲
馬達螺絲
單速電源開關
馬達旋鈕彈簧
後蓋卡簧
馬達後蓋培琳
波形墊片
離合器螺母
轉子固定螺母
偏心輪
偏心輪培琳
曲輪培琳螺環
曲輪培琳軸螺絲
曲輪培琳軸
油墊固定架
油槽油芯
油杯
油杯墊圈
油槽接頭
連杆
連杆墊片
連杆螺絲
滑座軸
滑座軸油孔螺絲
直刀墊片
導板調整螺母
螺母墊片
連杆墊片
導板調整螺絲
導板螺母
內六角螺絲
右滑軌
左滑軌
滑軌組
滑座
直刀螺絲
開關螺絲
開關螺絲
油槽接頭螺絲
馬達前蓋
面具上螺絲
馬達前蓋軸承蓋螺絲
油槽螺絲
滑軌螺絲
滑軌螺絲
面具下螺母

M-60-R
M-61L
M-61R
M-63
M-64
M-65
M-66
M-67
M-68
M-69
M-70
M-71
M-72
M-73
M-74
M-75
M-76
M-77S
M-77L
M-78
M-80
M-80C
M-80R
M-81
M-82
M-83
M-84
M-85
M-85
M-85
M-85
M-85
M-86
M-086
M-87
M-88
M-89
M-90-S
M-90-N
M-92
M-93
M-93
M-93
M-94
M-94
M-94
M-96
M-97
M-98
M-99
M-100-S
M-100-L
M-101
M-102

Hold down Nut R
Stud Lower L.H.Mountaing(L)
Stud Lower L.H.Mountaing(R)
Standard-to-Bearing Screw
Front Ball Bearing
Front Ball Bearing Retainer
Ground Clip
Attachment Plug Complete(3P)
Terminal Block Complete(3P)
Attachment Plug (Complete)
Terminal Block (Complete)
Terminal Sleeve
Terminal Contact with  Pin
Operating Handle
Lock Nut
Switch Cover Screw
Switch Cover
GKM-AU-J-077S
GKM-AU-J-077L
Plate Conplete
Rubber Mounted Roler
Roller
Rubber
Hinge Pin Short
Hinge Pin Clamp    Screw
Plate Wing Tension Spring
Knife Slide Screw
Standard(8")
Standard(10")
Standard(13")
Standard(6")
Standard(7")
Knife Slide(8")
Knife Slide(10")
Screw for Throat Plate
Throat Plate
Lock Washer
Plate Screw
Plate  Nut
Cap for Tube
Driving  Shaft(6"~8")
Driving  Shaft(9"~10")
Driving  Shaft(13")
Hand Follower(6"~8")
Hand Follower(9"~10")
Hand Follower(13")
Screw for Latch
Shaft  for  Cam
Cam Shaft Spring Screw
Pres Foot Lock Bracket Screw
Screw for Cover(S)
Screw for Cover(L)
Cover Over Cam
Collar for Screw Shaft

面具下螺母
左下雙頭螺栓
右下雙頭螺栓
刀柱固定螺絲
馬達前蓋培琳
馬達前蓋軸承蓋
開關墊片
3相插頭
3相插座
插頭
插座
套筒端子
套筒端子包含銷
操作手柄
操作手柄調節螺母
防層蓋螺絲
防層蓋
前翼
底盤
底盤元件
腳墊組件
滾輪
腳墊膠輪
轉動銷
底盤螺絲
盤翼彈簧
刀鞘螺絲
刀柱8"
刀柱 10"
刀柱 13"
刀柱 6"
刀柱 7"
8"刀鞘
10"刀鞘
鎖喉片螺絲
左右喉片組件
底盤墊片
刀柱定位螺母
刀柱定位螺絲
管蓋
螺杆外管6"~8"
螺杆外管9"~10"
螺杆外管13"
方軸外管6"~8"
方軸外管9"~10"
方軸管套13"
凸輪門螺絲
放鬆杆彈簧銷
凸輪軸彈簧螺絲
押腳杆鎖座螺絲
凸輪蓋上螺絲
凸輪蓋下螺絲
凸輪蓋
軸環
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M-138
M-138
M-138-7
M-138-W
M-139
M-140
M-141
M-142
M-143
M-144
M-145
M-146
M-148
M-149
M-150
M-151
M-152
M-153
M-154
M-155
M-156
M-156-1
M-157
M-158
M-159
M-160
M-161
M-162
M-162-M
M-163
M-164
M-165-N
M-165-S
M-166
M-167
M-168
M-169
M-170
M-171
M-172
M-173
M-173
M-175
M-176
M-177
M-178
M-179
M-180
M-181
M-182
M-183
M-184
M-185
M-186-R

L.H.Square Shaft(9"、10")
L.H.Square Shaft(13")

L.H.Square Shaft Washer
Push  Rod
Roll Pin for Push Rod
Driver Shaft With Gear
Screw for Spreader Pin
Spreader  Pin
Gear & Shaft
Bearing  for  Gear
Driver Pulley(Set)
Spur Gear
Ball Bearing for Crank
Retaining Ring
Thrust Washers for Spiral Gear
Lock Nut for Crank Shaft
Shaft for Crank
Washer for Crank Shaft
Lock Ring for Ball Bearing
Idler Gear With Bushing
Bushing of Idler  Gear
L.H.Spiral Gear With Key
Screw for Gear Cover
Screw for Gear Cover
Grease Plug
Screw for Stabilizer
Lower Gear Bracket
Lower gear bracke
Screw for Slide Pulley
Lower Gear Bracker Gear Cover
Adjusting Nut
Adjusting Screw
Gear on Screw Shaft
Intermediate Gear
Bushing  for  shoe
GKM-AU-J-169
GKM-AU-J-170
Set Screw for Sharpener Shoe
Stabilizer
Standard Guide(6"~7")
Standard Guide(8"~10")
Screw for Guide Back
R.H.Slide  With  Pulley
L.H.Slide  With  Pulley
Neoprene Band
Front  Pulley  for  Belt
Roll Pin for Pulley
Spring for Pulley Slide
Screw for Clamping Rrm
Clamping Arm for Shoe
Nut for Sharpener Shoe Screw
Screw for Sharpener Shoe
R.H.Sharpener Shoe Spring

左側方軸杆(9"、10")
左側方軸杆(13")
左方軸桿齒輪
墊片
推杆
推杆銷
齒輪驅動軸
分隔銷螺絲
分隔銷
帶軸齒輪
軸套
驅動輪
正齒輪
曲柄培琳
曲柄輪卡環
齒輪墊片
曲柄軸螺母
曲柄軸
墊片
曲柄輪卡簧
惰輪(含軸套)
惰輪襯套
螺旋齒輪
下齒輪蓋螺絲
下齒輪蓋螺絲
油孔螺絲
刀鞘螺絲
磨刀器支架
磨刀器支架
後滑輪螺絲
支架上齒輪蓋
調整螺絲
調整螺絲
方孔齒輪
傳動齒輪
砂布推片墊片
右側砂布推片
左側砂布推片
砂布推片調整螺絲
磨刀架穩定滑輪
磨刀架滑輪(6"~7")
磨刀架滑輪(8"~10")
刀柱後穩定架螺絲
右側滑輪座
左側滑輪座
膠套
前滑輪
彈簧銷
滑輪座內彈簧
夾臂螺絲
夾臂
推片螺帽
推片螺絲
右側扭簧

M-104-R
M-104-L
M-105
M-106
M-106
M-106
M-107
M-107
M-107
M-108
M-109
M-110
M-111
M-112
M-112
M-112
M-112
M-112
M-113
M-114
M-115
M-116
M-117
M-118-C
M-118-L
M-118-S
M-119-S
M-119-SW
M-119-W
M-120
M-121-S
M-121-N
M-122
M-123
M-123-2
M-124
M-125
M-126
M-127
M-127
M-128
M-129
M-130
M-131
M-132
M-133
M-134
M-135
M-136
M-136
M-136
M-136-S
M-137
M-138

Nut for Screw ShaftR.H
Nut for Screw Shaft L.H
Washer for Screw Shaft L.H
Screw shaft  (6"~8")
Screw shaft  (9"、10")
Screw  shaft(13")
Spacer  tube(6")
Spacer  tube(7"、13")
Spacer  tube(8"、9"、10")
Stop Nut for Screw Shaft
Spring for Pressure Foot Lock
Spring for Lateh
Cam Spring
Pressure Foot Rod(6")
Pressure Foot Rod(7")
Pressure Foot Rod(8")
Pressure Foot Rod(10")
Pressure Foot Rod(13")
Screw for Pressure Foot Shoe
Pressure Foot Lever
Pressure Foot Lever Screw
Spring for Pressure Foot Lever
Set Screw for Cam
Cam
Release Lever
Screw for cam
Lock Screw for Releast Lever
Spring Washer
Washer
Lock(only) Pressure Foot
Screw for Pres Ft Lock
Nut for Pres Ft Lock
Pressure Foot Lock Bracket
Slide for Pressure Foot Rod
Washer Slide for presser foot
Latch for Cam
Pressure Foot Shoe
Spring for Bell Crank
Sharpener Housing(8")
Sharpener Housing(13")
Bottom Plate Screw
Bottom Plate
Oil Pad & Holder
Screw for Oil Pad
Bell Crank With Pim & Bushing
Screw for Cover
Cover for Driver
Right Hand Follower Nut
R.H.Square Shaft(6"~8")
R.H.Square Shaft(9"、10")
R.H.Square Shaft(13")
R.H.Square Shaft Screw
Left  Hand  Follower  Nut
L.H.Square Shaft(6"~8")

螺杆右旋螺母
螺杆左旋螺母
墊片
雙向螺杆(6"~8")
雙向螺杆(9"、10")
雙向螺杆(13")
調節螺母(6")
調節螺母(7"、13")
調節螺母(8"、9"、10")
螺杆止動螺母
押腳杆鎖塊彈簧
凸輪閥扭簧
蝸旋彈簧
押腳杆(6")
押腳杆(7")
押腳杆(8")
押腳杆(10")
押腳杆(13")
押腳螺絲
押腳杆釋放手柄
釋放手柄螺絲
押腳釋放杆扭簧
凸輪調校螺絲
凸輪
手把
連接螺絲
螺杆釋放器螺絲
波形墊片
墊片
押腳杆銷塊
押腳杆鎖塊螺母
押腳杆鎖塊螺絲
押腳杆鎖座
押腳杆鎖座墊塊
壓腳桿滑墊片墊片
凸輪閥
押腳
曲柄彈簧
面具(8")
面具13"
上齒輪蓋螺絲
上齒輪蓋
接油板組件
接油板螺絲
曲柄
驅動輪蓋螺絲
驅動輪蓋
右方軸螺母
右側方軸杆(6"~8")
右側方軸杆(9"、10")
右側方軸杆(13")
右方軸桿螺絲
左方軸螺母
左側方軸杆(6"~8")
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M-187-L
M-188
M-189
M-190
M-191
M-192
M-194
M-195
M-198
M-199
M-203
M-204
M-205
M-206
M-206P
M-208
M-209
M-229
M-230
M-231
M-232
M-233
M-301
M-302
M-303
M-304
M-305

L.H.Sharpener Shoe Spring
Spring for Arm
Abrasive Belts
Electric Corde Complete
Knife
Knock pin for Throat Plate
Knife Bolt Wrench
Screw Driver
Bearing Grease
Oiler
Carrying Handle
Capacitor Cover
Screw for Capacitor Cover
Capacitor
Felt
Oil Tank Pile
Vinyl Tube
Thrust Ball Bearing
Knob for Pressure Foot Rod
Screw for Knob
Oiling Felt for Ldller Gear
Set Screw for Oiling Felt
Automatic Cut-Out Switch
Automatic Cut-Out
Insulated Plate
Set Screw
Spring Washer

左側扭簧
夾臂扭簧
砂布帶
電線
直刀
喉片銷子
刀片螺栓套筒扳手
螺絲起子
軸承潤滑油
機油
提把
電容器蓋
電容器蓋螺絲
電容
電容絕緣紙
導油管
導油管
螺桿用墊片
押腳杆提把
押腳杆提把螺絲
油墊
油墊螺絲
離心開關
離心開關
離心開關絕緣紙
螺絲
墊片
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偉群製刀工業股份有限公司(台灣)

GREAT KNIVES MANUFACTURE CO., LTD

Head Office (Taiwan)

248新北市五股區五工三路115號

NO, 115 Wugong 3rd Road, Wugu District, 

New Taipei City 248, Taiwan(R.O.C.)

TEL: +886 2 2299-1297 

FAX: +886 2 2299-1298

www.greatknives.com.tw

Please visit us at : www.greatknives.tw

The trademark and artworks are the intellectual property which is preserved by

GREAT KNIVES MANUFACTURE Co., Ltd. All offenses against the copyright will be sued by the owner.

TOOLS & ACCESSORIES
SPARE PARTS FOR EASTMAN, KM CUTTING MACHINE

STRAIGHT KNIVES
ROUND KNIVES

OVERLOCK KNIVES
TRIMMING BLADES

BUTTON HOLE KNIVES
BINDER & HEMMER FEET

SCISSORS & CLIPPERS

偉群金屬工業(昆山)有限公司

Great Industrial (Kunshan) Co., Ltd. 

江蘇省昆山市陸家鎮金陽東路6號

No.6 Jin Yang East Road., Lu Jan Town, 

Kunshan, Jiangsu China

TEL : 86-512-57075016 57079888

FAX : 86-512-57079922
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